Western Province – Provincial Council Invitation for Bids (IFB) Engineering Organization

Amendment to the Notice

DESIGN & BUILD PROJECTS AT BASE HOSPITAL, WATHUPITIWALA

We wish to announce that some conditions and facts in the procurement notice, published in the "Daily News" paper on 25.03.2021 are amended as below.

1. Contents of the table in Paragraph 3 of the notice,

Name of the Project	Design, Development & Improvement of existing Sewerage Treatment System at Base Hospital, Wathupitiwala
CIDA Registration	"EM1/EM2 for electrical & mechanical services and Grade C4/C5 for Building Construction and Sewerage & Water Supply" is replaced by
	"Grade EM1/EM2 for Electrical and Mechanical services and Grade C5 or above for Building Construction" OR "Grade C4 or above for Sewerage and Water supply"
Duration	"150 days" is replaced by "Shall be proposed by the Bidder"

 $2. \ \ In the \ 3^{rd} \ and \ 4^{th} \ lines \ of \ Paragraph \ 5,$

"from 26.03.2021 to 23.04.2021 from 09.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs"

is replaced by

"from 26.03.2021 to 14.05.2021 from 09.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs"

3. In the 3rd line of Paragraph 7,

"on or before 11.30 am on 30.04.2021" is replaced by "on or before 11.30 am on 21.05.2021"

All other details in the previous procurement notice shall remain same. Any inconvenience caused is regretted.

Procurement Unit, Engineering Organization (W.P), 5th Floor, #204, Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla

12.04.2021

T.P-: 0112 -092504 Fax: 0112 - 092505